
MEETINGS
Second Tuesday in the month.

No meeting in August.
Totnes Boating Association, Steamer Quay Road,

Totnes, TQ9 5AL.
Doors open 1.30pm. Meeting start 2.00pm

2024

Tuesday 10th Sept Angela Chanter South Molton
2pm NAFAS member

“Inspired by Glass”

Tuesday 8th Oct Amy Thomas Totnes
2pm Florist - Dutch Flowers

“Looking Back to Look Forward”

Thursday 21st Nov Coral Gardiner Bath
Totnes Civic Hall National Demonstrator
7.30pm “Seasonal Sparke”

OpenMeeting – Totnes Civic Hall

Tuesday 10th Dec Christmas Do It Yourself
2pm Details in October meeting

2025

Tuesday 14th Jan New Year Social Lunch
12.30pm for 1pm

Tuesday 11th Feb Fiona Hammond Bodmin
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Floral Art-On The Hoof!”

Tuesday 11th Mar Linsay Johns Kinsgbridge
2pm Demonstrator

“xxx”

Tuesday 8th April Sue John
Trainee Area Demonstrator
“Out Of The Box”

Tuesday 13th May Tracy Johnson Torquay
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Artistic Licence”

Tuesday 10th June Pat Penno Launceston
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Lazy, Hazy Days of Summer”

Tuesday 8th July AGM and Summer Lunch
12 Noon – AGM
1pm – Lunch

August No meeting

Tuesday 10th Sept TBC


